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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $1,065,077.81 -2.51% -$27,420.64
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $1,134,711.64 3.86% $42,213.19
Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $1,286,611.29 17.77% $194,112.84

Engineer's Estimate $1,092,498.45

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PJT then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Mill and Resurface Washington Street
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 527.0 TON $25.00 $13,175.00 $38.05 $20,052.35 $25.00 $13,175.00 $5.00 $2,635.00
2 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 12,722.0 GALLON $1.00 $12,722.00 $1.90 $24,171.80 $0.01 $127.22 $0.01 $127.22
3 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 223.0 TON $2.00 $446.00 $2.55 $568.65 $0.01 $2.23 $1.00 $223.00

4 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS,              AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $497.75 $2,488.75 $500.00 $2,500.00 $940.00 $4,700.00

5 40600545 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N90 5.0 TON $200.00 $1,000.00 $114.85 $574.25 $500.00 $2,500.00 $515.00 $2,575.00

6 40600827 POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

1,710.0 TON $95.00 $162,450.00 $104.35 $178,438.50 $100.00 $171,000.00 $90.30 $154,413.00

7 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 207.0 SQ YD $30.00 $6,210.00 $36.45 $7,545.15 $10.00 $2,070.00 $32.65 $6,758.55

8 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,          
MIX "D", N50

127.0 TON $80.00 $10,160.00 $148.55 $18,865.85 $130.00 $16,510.00 $170.00 $21,590.00

9 40603595 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE      
COURSE, MIX "F", N90

4,467.0 TON $90.00 $402,030.00 $99.45 $444,243.15 $95.00 $424,365.00 $83.00 $370,761.00

10 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 514.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,028.00 $2.00 $1,028.00 $3.00 $1,542.00 $3.00 $1,542.00

11 44000159 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 
1/2"

32,708.0 SQ YD $3.00 $98,124.00 $3.50 $114,478.00 $2.30 $75,228.40 $5.05 $165,175.40

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,581.0 SQ YD $15.00 $23,715.00 $8.00 $12,648.00 $15.00 $23,715.00 $10.00 $15,810.00

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 547.0 FOOT $8.00 $4,376.00 $8.00 $4,376.00 $5.00 $2,735.00 $8.00 $4,376.00

14 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   10 INCH 235.0 SQ YD $45.00 $10,575.00 $99.85 $23,464.75 $80.00 $18,800.00 $30.00 $7,050.00
15 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 352.0 SQ YD $45.00 $15,840.00 $90.75 $31,944.00 $80.00 $28,160.00 $30.00 $10,560.00
16 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 1,057.0 SQ YD $45.00 $47,565.00 $84.25 $89,052.25 $70.00 $73,990.00 $30.00 $31,710.00
17 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 705.0 SQ YD $45.00 $31,725.00 $79.35 $55,941.75 $60.00 $42,300.00 $30.00 $21,150.00
18 60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
19 60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

20 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER,    TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING          
PAVEMENT)

547.0 FOOT $35.00 $19,145.00 $27.00 $14,769.00 $28.00 $15,316.00 $30.00 $16,410.00

21 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $61,300.00 $61,300.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $107,044.00 $107,044.00
22 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 17,897.0 FOOT $0.50 $8,948.50 $1.55 $27,740.35 $0.10 $1,789.70 $0.35 $6,263.95

23 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

515.0 SQ FT $3.50 $1,802.50 $0.01 $5.15 $0.01 $5.15 $0.05 $25.75

24 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 4"

13,902.0 FOOT $0.30 $4,170.60 $0.01 $139.02 $0.01 $139.02 $0.01 $139.02

25 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 5"

9,200.0 FOOT $0.40 $3,680.00 $0.01 $92.00 $0.01 $92.00 $0.01 $92.00

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate Curran Contracting Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Peter Baker & Son Company
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate Curran Contracting Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Peter Baker & Son Company

26 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 6"

893.0 FOOT $0.45 $401.85 $0.01 $8.93 $0.01 $8.93 $0.01 $8.93

27 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 12"

522.0 FOOT $1.00 $522.00 $0.01 $5.22 $0.01 $5.22 $0.01 $5.22

28 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 24"

102.0 FOOT $2.00 $204.00 $0.01 $1.02 $0.01 $1.02 $0.01 $1.02

29 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III   4" 3,955.0 FOOT $1.50 $5,932.50 $2.50 $9,887.50 $0.50 $1,977.50 $1.00 $3,955.00

30 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

514.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,570.00 $3.50 $1,799.00 $4.00 $2,056.00 $3.50 $1,799.00

31 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  4"

9,809.0 FOOT $1.00 $9,809.00 $0.50 $4,904.50 $0.60 $5,885.40 $0.50 $4,904.50

32 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  5"

845.0 FOOT $1.25 $1,056.25 $0.70 $591.50 $0.75 $633.75 $0.70 $591.50

33 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  6"

893.0 FOOT $1.50 $1,339.50 $0.80 $714.40 $0.90 $803.70 $0.80 $714.40

34 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  8"

224.0 FOOT $2.00 $448.00 $1.20 $268.80 $1.10 $246.40 $1.20 $268.80

35 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 12"

694.0 FOOT $4.50 $3,123.00 $1.80 $1,249.20 $1.60 $1,110.40 $1.80 $1,249.20

36 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 24"

102.0 FOOT $7.00 $714.00 $4.00 $408.00 $4.00 $408.00 $4.00 $408.00

37 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 4,105.0 FOOT $0.50 $2,052.50 $0.35 $1,436.75 $0.45 $1,847.25 $0.05 $205.25
38 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 8,363.0 FOOT $0.75 $6,272.25 $0.40 $3,345.20 $0.65 $5,435.95 $0.05 $418.15

39 78300200 RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER        
REMOVAL

240.0 EACH $8.00 $1,920.00 $5.55 $1,332.00 $0.01 $2.40 $10.00 $2,400.00

40 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,564.0 FOOT $20.00 $31,280.00 $18.00 $28,152.00 $17.00 $26,588.00 $16.30 $25,493.20

41 LC400000 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 561.0 FOOT $15.00 $8,415.00 $12.80 $7,180.80 $5.00 $2,805.00 $16.15 $9,060.15

42 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 
VARIABLE DEPTH

468.0 SQ YD $7.00 $3,276.00 $8.45 $3,954.60 $10.00 $4,680.00 $9.45 $4,422.60

43 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SEPCIAL)

2.0 EACH $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00

44 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A          
(MODIFIED)

3.0 CAL MO $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,928.35 $8,785.05 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

45 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $35,800.00 $35,800.00 $21,600.00 $21,600.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $14,078.00 $14,078.00
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807
Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate Curran Contracting Company J. A. Johnson Paving Company Peter Baker & Son Company

46 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER 240.0 EACH $30.00 $7,200.00 $45.00 $10,800.00 $28.00 $6,720.00 $25.85 $6,204.00

47 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 2.0 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $335.05 $670.10 $75.00 $150.00 $300.00 $600.00

48 XX008130 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND 
GROUTED

27.0 EACH $300.00 $8,100.00 $750.00 $20,250.00 $380.00 $10,260.00 $560.00 $15,120.00

49 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 2.0 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $101.50 $203.00 $20.00 $40.00 $200.00 $400.00
50 Z0012500 CONCRETE CURB REPAIR 231.0 FOOT $25.00 $5,775.00 $27.00 $6,237.00 $35.00 $8,085.00 $40.00 $9,240.00

Bid Total $1,092,498.45 $1,286,611.29 $1,134,711.64 $1,065,077.81
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 527.0 TON $25.00 $13,175.00 $5.00 $38.05 $22.68
2 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 12,722.0 GALLON $1.00 $12,722.00 $0.01 $1.90 $0.64
3 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 223.0 TON $2.00 $446.00 $0.01 $2.55 $1.19

4 40600400
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS,              AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $500.00 $2,500.00 $497.75 $940.00 $645.92

5 40600545 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N90 5.0 TON $200.00 $1,000.00 $114.85 $515.00 $376.62

6 40600827
POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

1,710.0 TON $95.00 $162,450.00 $90.30 $104.35 $98.22

7 40600990 TEMPORARY RAMP 207.0 SQ YD $30.00 $6,210.00 $10.00 $36.45 $26.37

8 40603335
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE,          
MIX "D", N50

127.0 TON $80.00 $10,160.00 $130.00 $170.00 $149.52

9 40603595
POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE      
COURSE, MIX "F", N90

4,467.0 TON $90.00 $402,030.00 $83.00 $99.45 $92.48

10 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 514.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,028.00 $2.00 $3.00 $2.67

11 44000159
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2 
1/2"

32,708.0 SQ YD $3.00 $98,124.00 $2.30 $5.05 $3.62

12 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,581.0 SQ YD $15.00 $23,715.00 $8.00 $15.00 $11.00

13 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 547.0 FOOT $8.00 $4,376.00 $5.00 $8.00 $7.00

14 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,   10 INCH 235.0 SQ YD $45.00 $10,575.00 $30.00 $99.85 $69.95

Return Bid Details

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate

15 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 352.0 SQ YD $45.00 $15,840.00 $30.00 $90.75 $66.92
16 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 1,057.0 SQ YD $45.00 $47,565.00 $30.00 $84.25 $61.42
17 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 705.0 SQ YD $45.00 $31,725.00 $30.00 $79.35 $56.45
18 60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,333.33
19 60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $1,700.00

20 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,    
TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING          
PAVEMENT)

547.0 FOOT $35.00 $19,145.00 $27.00 $30.00 $28.33

21 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $61,300.00 $61,300.00 $55,000.00 $107,044.00 $79,348.00
22 70300100 SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 17,897.0 FOOT $0.50 $8,948.50 $0.10 $1.55 $0.67

23 70300210
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

515.0 SQ FT $3.50 $1,802.50 $0.01 $0.05 $0.02

24 70300220
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 4"

13,902.0 FOOT $0.30 $4,170.60 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

25 70300230
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 5"

9,200.0 FOOT $0.40 $3,680.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

26 70300240
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 6"

893.0 FOOT $0.45 $401.85 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

27 70300260
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 12"

522.0 FOOT $1.00 $522.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate

28 70300280
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING               - 
LINE 24"

102.0 FOOT $2.00 $204.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

29 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III   4" 3,955.0 FOOT $1.50 $5,932.50 $0.50 $2.50 $1.33

30 78000100
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

514.0 SQ FT $5.00 $2,570.00 $3.50 $4.00 $3.67

31 78000200
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  4"

9,809.0 FOOT $1.00 $9,809.00 $0.50 $0.60 $0.53

32 78000300
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  5"

845.0 FOOT $1.25 $1,056.25 $0.70 $0.75 $0.72

33 78000400
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  6"

893.0 FOOT $1.50 $1,339.50 $0.80 $0.90 $0.83

34 78000500
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE  8"

224.0 FOOT $2.00 $448.00 $1.10 $1.20 $1.17

35 78000600
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 12"

694.0 FOOT $4.50 $3,123.00 $1.60 $1.80 $1.73

36 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING           - 
LINE 24"

102.0 FOOT $7.00 $714.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

37 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 4,105.0 FOOT $0.50 $2,052.50 $0.05 $0.45 $0.28
38 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 8,363.0 FOOT $0.75 $6,272.25 $0.05 $0.65 $0.37

39 78300200
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER        
REMOVAL

240.0 EACH $8.00 $1,920.00 $0.01 $10.00 $5.19
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Project: Washington Street Resurfacing
Section: 13-00220-07-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00807

Let Date: 2/18/2014

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

Mill and Resurface Washington Street

Eng Estimate

40 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 1,564.0 FOOT $20.00 $31,280.00 $16.30 $18.00 $17.10

41 LC400000 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING 561.0 FOOT $15.00 $8,415.00 $5.00 $16.15 $11.32

42 X4401198
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 
VARIABLE DEPTH

468.0 SQ YD $7.00 $3,276.00 $8.45 $10.00 $9.30

43 X6030205
FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SEPCIAL)

2.0 EACH $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $850.00 $816.67

44 X6700405
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A          
(MODIFIED)

3.0 CAL MO $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,809.45

45 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $35,800.00 $35,800.00 $14,078.00 $70,000.00 $35,226.00

46 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVMENT MARKER 240.0 EACH $30.00 $7,200.00 $25.85 $45.00 $32.95

47 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 2.0 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $75.00 $335.05 $236.68

48 XX008130
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND 
GROUTED

27.0 EACH $300.00 $8,100.00 $380.00 $750.00 $563.33

49 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 2.0 EACH $150.00 $300.00 $20.00 $200.00 $107.17
50 Z0012500 CONCRETE CURB REPAIR 231.0 FOOT $25.00 $5,775.00 $27.00 $40.00 $34.00

Bid Total $1,092,498.45
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